Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	e
Stephen LAI					03/20/2007	
Peter Zahariev RAS	SHEV			()3/20/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA					
Name: Nortel Networks Limited						
Street Address:	2351 Boulevar	d Alfred-Nobel				
City:	St. Laurent, Q	St. Laurent, Quebec				
State/Country:	CANADA					
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9					
Property Type Application Number: 1168			Number 3742			
		11688742	Number	r		
Application Numbe	er:	11688742	Number	r		
Application Numbe	CE DATA		Number	r		
Application Numbe	CE DATA (612)339	-3061				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (612)339 <i>ill be sent via US I</i>	-3061 <i>Aail when the fa</i> y	Number			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (612)339 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> cbuendin	-3061 <i>fail when the fax</i> g@slwk.com				
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (612)339 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> cbuendin ne: Schwegn 121 Sout	-3061 <i>fail when the fax</i> g@slwk.com han Lundberg W h 8th Street	x attempt is unsuccessfu			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (612)339 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> cbuendin ne: Schwegn 121 Sout 1600 TCI	-3061 <i>Mail when the fax</i> g@slwk.com nan Lundberg W h 8th Street ⁼ Tower	x <i>attempt is unsuccessfu</i> oessner & Kluth, PA			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (612)339 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> cbuendin ne: Schwegn 121 Sout 1600 TCI	-3061 <i>fail when the fax</i> g@slwk.com han Lundberg W h 8th Street	x <i>attempt is unsuccessfu</i> oessner & Kluth, PA			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (612)339 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> cbuendin ne: Schwegn 121 Sout 1600 TCI Minneapo	-3061 <i>Mail when the fax</i> g@slwk.com nan Lundberg W h 8th Street ⁼ Tower	x <i>attempt is unsuccessfu</i> oessner & Kluth, PA A 55402			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (612)339 <i>ill be sent via US I</i> cbuendin ne: Schwegn 121 Sout 1600 TCI Minneapo	-3061 <i>Mail when the fax</i> g@slwk.com han Lundberg W h 8th Street Tower blis, MINNESOT	x <i>attempt is unsuccessfu</i> oessner & Kluth, PA A 55402			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (612)339 ill be sent via US M cbuendin ne: Schwegn 121 Sout 1600 TCH Minneapo ET NUMBER: TER: 3 _assn#page1.tif _assn#page2.tif	-3061 <i>Mail when the fax</i> g@slwk.com han Lundberg W h 8th Street Tower blis, MINNESOT	x <i>attempt is unsuccessfu</i> oessner & Kluth, PA A 55402 JS1			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 778.062US1

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Nortel Networks Limited					
Stephen LAI Peter Zahariev RASHEV	Street Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	St. Laurent Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada					
[]Yes [X]No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 						
Execution Date: March 20, 2007, March 20, 2007						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, t March 20, 2007, March 20, 2007	he execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/6FF, 742 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	B. Patent No.(s)					
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 					
Name: <u>Bradley A. Forrest</u> Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	 []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3/20/7						
Bradley A. Forrest/Reg. No. 30,837 Our June of Person Signing Job June of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, whose full post office address is listed below my name, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

TRANSCEIVER WITH SPECTRAL ANALYSIS

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives, to procure and maintain any patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A., whose full office address is P. O. Box 2938, 1600 TCF Tower, 121 South 8th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to

> PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0251

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT File No. 18297SCU\$02U

insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

1_

he**n** LAI 2152 Cherokee Drive NW Calgary, Alberta T2L 0X9 Canada

And DN

Witness

March 20, 2007

Date

March 2 Ø, 2007 Date

Peter Zahariev RASHEV 109 Tuscany Meadows Crest NW Calgary, Alberta T3L 2V6 Canada

Tholl Da

Witness

<u>March 20 /2007</u> Date

March 20, 2007 Date

Page 2

TOTAL P.06 PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 03/20/2007